

765 Queen Street East, Toronto, Ont. M4M 1H3 Phone (416) 392-6810 Fax (416) 392-0025 www.ralphthornton.org

## As an RTC member:

- 1. You get **that great feeling** that comes from supporting all that The Ralph Thornton Centre does in your community.
- 2. You get regular news about our programs and other local events connecting you to your community.
- 3. You can share your talents to help at R.T.C. (see reverse side for opportunities).
- 4. You can join other members at the Annual General Meeting and help to shape the direction of RTC.
- 5. You can add your voice on matters of community needs.

## The Mission & Vision of the Ralph Thornton Centre

## Our Vision

Leading and supporting a vibrant, diverse, inclusive, liveable, participatory and healthy Riverdale.

## Our Mission

Serving all residents of our catchment area, the RTC shall be where community members gather and work together to celebrate our diversity, foster inclusivity and community well-being, and promote social justice. We will work collaboratively with partners, stakeholders and community members to strengthen our neighbourhoods, support resident engagement and nurture a collective sense of belonging. We will assist individuals and groups to build their capacity to participate in the community's social, political, economic and cultural life.

## **Our Values**

- Inclusion and Respect
- Social Justice
- Collaboration
- Capacity Building

Please see the Centre's brochures for more information or check our website at <u>www.ralphthornton.org</u>.

## Support your community—become an RTC member today!

## Fill out and sign this form to become an RTC Member.

Note: Only authorized RTC personnel will have access to your contact information. Personal Information is collected in accordance with the City of Toronto Act 2006, and the RTC Privacy Policy, and will not be redistributed or shared in any manner. RTC operates under the City of Toronto's privacy policy in accordance with MFIPPA. See <u>www.toronto.ca/cap/mfippa.htm</u> for additional details.

# I wish to become a member of the Ralph Thornton Centre. I support the Mission, Vision & Values of the Centre (see over).

First Name				Last Name		
Street Number	Street N	ame		L		Suite/Unit Number
City			Province			Postal Code
Telephone Number		Mobile Number			E-mail	

Please send me updates and information related to RTC activities.

I authorize the RTC to contact me by e-mail at the above address.

I do NOT wish to receive updates and information related to RTC activities.

#### Signature:

#### Date:

I live in the RTC Service Area I do not live in the RTC Service Area

**RTC Service Area:** From the Don Valley on the west to Coxwell Ave on the east; from Danforth Ave on the north to Lake Ontario on the south.

I am 18 years old or over I am under 18 years old

**Cost/Terms**: Membership is \$10.00 annually. Underemployed, seniors and students, please pay what you can (\$1.00 minimum). All memberships expire on the *Friday* following the Annual General Meeting (AGM). *Payment can be made by:* 

• Providing cash with the completed form to the 3rd floor Reception.

I am interested in volunteering or assisting with:						
Communications	Computer Resource Centre	Special Events				
Planning	Programs	Finance				
Membership & Outreach	Fundraising/Marketing	Other				

For Office Use Only

Amount: \$

Received by:

Date

The personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the City of Toronto Act, S.O. 2006, Chapter 11, Schedule A, s. 136 (c) and the City of Toronto By-law No. 244-2004, and the RTC *Privacy Policy (2015)*. The information is used to assist the Ralph Thornton Community Centre (RTC) to identify community interests and needs, and assess governance and programming requirements, and will only be used in aggregate form. Questions about this collection can be directed to the Executive Director, Ralph Thornton Community Centre at: (416) 392-6810 Ext 227, or Ralph Thornton Centre, 765 Queen Street East, Toronto, ON Canada M4M 1H3